Product Change Notification PCN #D66-001
Issue Date: 10/05/2023
Obsolescence of 1325 Series
Description of Change: Delevan announces the end of life for 1325 Series Part Numbers below.
Obsolescence of raw material and diminishing demand have resulted in the decision to remove this
series from the standard product offering.
Delevan P/N: See Next Page
Delevan Product Series: 1325
Effectivity Date: 10/21/2023
Product Classification: Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils
Replacement Series: None
Expected Effect on Quality/Reliability/Performance: N/A
Implementation Date: Last time buy offered until 10/21/2023
Issued By: Delevan, Product Line Management
Contact Information:
Delevan
270 Quaker Road, East Aurora, NY 14052
Phone: 716.652.3600
Email: apisales@delevan.com
Delevan P/N:
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1325-101J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .1 uH , +/- 5%
1325-101K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .1 uH , +/- 10%
1325-102J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1 uH , +/- 5%
1325-102K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1 uH , +/- 10%
1325-103J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 10 uH , +/- 5%
1325-103K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 10 uH , +/- 10%
1325-104J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 100 uH , +/- 5%
1325-104K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 100 uH , +/- 10%
1325-121J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .12 uH , +/- 5%
1325-121K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .12 uH , +/- 10%
1325-122J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1.2 uH , +/- 5%
1325-122K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1.2 uH , +/- 10%
1325-123J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 12 uH , +/- 5%
1325-123K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 12 uH , +/- 10%
1325-124J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 120 uH , +/- 5%
1325-124K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 120 uH , +/- 10%
1325-151J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .15 uH , +/- 5%
1325-151K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .15 uH , +/- 10%
1325-152J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1.5 uH , +/- 5%
1325-152K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1.5 uH , +/- 10%
1325-153J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 15 uH , +/- 5%
1325-153K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 15 uH , +/- 10%
1325-154J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 150 uH , +/- 5%
1325-154K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 150 uH , +/- 10%
1325-181J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .18 uH , +/- 5%
1325-181K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .18 uH , +/- 10%
1325-182J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1.8 uH , +/- 5%
1325-182K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 1.8 uH , +/- 10%
1325-183J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 18 uH , +/- 5%
1325-183K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 18 uH , +/- 10%
1325-184J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 180 uH , +/- 5%
1325-184K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 180 uH , +/- 10%
1325-221J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .22 uH , +/- 5%
1325-221K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .22 uH , +/- 10%
1325-222J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 2.2 uH , +/- 5%
1325-222K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 2.2 uH , +/- 10%
1325-223J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 22 uH , +/- 5%
1325-223K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 22 uH , +/- 10%
1325-224J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 220 uH , +/- 5%
1325-224K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 220 uH , +/- 10%
1325-271J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .27 uH , +/- 5%
1325-271K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .27 uH , +/- 10%
1325-272J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 2.7 uH , +/- 5%
1325-272K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 2.7 uH , +/- 10%
1325-273J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 27 uH , +/- 5%
1325-273K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 27 uH , +/- 10%
1325-274J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 270 uH , +/- 5%
1325-274K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 270 uH , +/- 10%
1325-331J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .33 uH , +/- 5%
1325-331K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .33 uH , +/- 10%
1325-332J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 3.3 uH , +/- 5%
1325-332K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 3.3 uH , +/- 10%
1325-333J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 33 uH , +/- 5%
1325-333K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 33 uH , +/- 10%
1325-334J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 330 uH , +/- 5%
1325-334K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 330 uH , +/- 10%
1325-391J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .39 uH , +/- 5%
1325-391K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .39 uH , +/- 10%
1325-392J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 3.9 uH , +/- 5%
1325-392K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 3.9 uH , +/- 10%
1325-393J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 39 uH , +/- 5%
1325-393K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 39 uH , +/- 10%
1325-394J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 390 uH , +/- 5%
1325-394K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 390 uH , +/- 10%
1325-471J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .47 uH , +/- 5%
1325-471K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .47 uH , +/- 10%
1325-472J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 4.7 uH , +/- 5%
1325-472K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 4.7 uH , +/- 10%
1325-473J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 47 uH , +/- 5%
1325-473K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 47 uH , +/- 10%
1325-474J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 470 uH , +/- 5%
1325-474K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 470 uH , +/- 10%
1325-561J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .56 uH , +/- 5%
1325-561K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .56 uH , +/- 10%
1325-562J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 5.6 uH , +/- 5%
1325-562K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 5.6 uH , +/- 10%
1325-563J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 56 uH , +/- 5%
1325-563K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 56 uH , +/- 10%
1325-564J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 560 uH , +/- 5%
1325-564K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 560 uH , +/- 10%
1325-681J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .68 uH , +/- 5%
1325-681K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .68 uH , +/- 10%
1325-682J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 6.8 uH , +/- 5%
1325-682K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 6.8 uH , +/- 10%
1325-683J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 68 uH , +/- 5%
1325-683K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 68 uH , +/- 10%
1325-821J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .82 uH , +/- 5%
1325-821K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, .82 uH , +/- 10%
1325-822J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 8.2 uH , +/- 5%
1325-822K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 8.2 uH , +/- 10%
1325-823J Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 82 uH , +/- 5%
1325-823K Through Hole, Shielded RF Coils, 82 uH , +/- 10%